



**Village of Elk Grove Village**  
**Cook and DuPage Counties**  
**ROADWAY REHABILITATION - UNIVERSITY LANE**  
**BID NO. PW-1920-02**

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alamp Road Builders		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, #108 Hillside, IL 60162		Chicagoland Paving Contractors		Schroeder Asphalt Services	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	800	\$5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
2.	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	12	\$80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00
4.	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
5.	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	18	\$10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
6.	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	20	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
7.	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	96	\$40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00
8.	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	466	\$35.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,650.00
9.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	543	\$45.00	\$ 24,435.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00
10.	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,526	\$3.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,144.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,907.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,754.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,526.00
11.	EXPLORATION TRENCH (MODIFIED)	FOOT	100	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	22.0	\$150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00
13.	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING (MODIFIED)	POUND	74	\$5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 832.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 666.00
14.	DARK SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	76	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 494.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00
15.	SODDING (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	1,200	\$13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00
16.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	1,200	\$6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00
17.	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	543	\$50.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 33,666.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,806.00
18.	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	8,861	\$3.00	\$ 26,583.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,861.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,291.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,861.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,861.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,861.00
19.	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	1,500	\$20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00
20.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	589	\$5.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,681.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,208.75
21.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	874	\$2.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.74	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.74	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.74
22.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6"	SQ YD	8,320	\$30.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 220,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 199,680.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 241,280.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 234,208.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 220,896.00
23.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	47	\$85.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00
24.	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	2,601	\$2.25	\$ 5,852.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 9,363.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,103.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,453.25	\$ 3.65	\$ 9,493.65	\$ 3.27	\$ 8,505.27
25.	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	TON	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
26.	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,254	\$2.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,316.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,254.00
27.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	364	\$65.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,568.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 21,749.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,112.00
28.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	360	\$35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00
29.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	2,229	\$7.00	\$ 15,603.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,374.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,832.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,488.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 15,045.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,488.50
30.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	249	\$15.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00
31.	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	8,320	\$12.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 48,256.00
32.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
33.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	419	\$10.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,771.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,095.00
34.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	3,355	\$2.50	\$ 8,387.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,703.50
35.	CLASS D PATCH, 2 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	168	\$25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00
36.	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	71	\$40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00
37.	DECORATIVE STONE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	SQ FT	101.0	\$15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,838.00
38.	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
39.	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	196	\$55.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,328.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 16,856.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 13,818.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 16,856.00
40.	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12"	FOOT	145	\$100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 14,572.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,355.00
41.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	4	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
42.	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
43.	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
44.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00
45.	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED (MODIFIED)	EACH	15	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties  
**ROADWAY REHABILITATION - UNIVERSITY LANE**  
BID NO. PW-1920-02

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		ALamp Road Builders		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, #108 Hillside, IL 60162		Chicagoland Paving Contractors		Schroeder Asphalt Services	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
46.	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
47.	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
48.	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	FOOT	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 93.15	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
49.	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, (8 IN. DIAMETER OR LESS)	FOOT	100	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
50.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2,414	\$30.00	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 51,901.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 55,522.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 57,332.50	\$ 22.85	\$ 55,159.90
51.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	740	\$35.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 17,649.00
52.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	FOOT	3,154	\$7.00	\$ 22,078.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,616.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,924.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,616.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,924.00
53.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (MODIFIED)	L. SUM	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 22,094.63	\$ 22,094.63	\$ 59,612.78	\$ 59,612.78	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
54.	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	5,774	\$1.00	\$ 5,774.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 57.74	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,309.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,154.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,309.60	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,753.10
55.	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	30	\$4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 64.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
56.	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2,154	\$2.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.54	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,723.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,830.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,830.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,154.00
57.	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	718	\$1.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.18	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 574.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 718.00
58.	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	225	\$2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
59.	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	74	\$3.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,146.00
60.	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	SQ YD	2,517	\$15.00	\$ 37,755.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 251.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 251.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,360.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,068.00
61.	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	SQ YD	863	\$15.00	\$ 12,945.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 86.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 86.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,904.00
62.	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	SQ YD	503.0	\$15.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,257.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,515.00
63.	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	300	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
64.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	73	\$8.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 401.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 580.35	\$ 5.55	\$ 405.15	\$ 7.95	\$ 580.35
65.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	610	\$4.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,006.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 823.50	\$ 1.32	\$ 805.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 805.20
66.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	75	\$6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 149.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 168.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 149.25
67.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	429	\$8.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 1,703.13	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 3.97	\$ 1,703.13
68.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	105	\$12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 834.75	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,286.25	\$ 7.95	\$ 834.75
69.	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	21	\$5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 1,085.70	\$ 13.25	\$ 278.25	\$ 13.25	\$ 278.25	\$ 52.25	\$ 1,097.25	\$ 13.25	\$ 278.25
70.	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	5	\$6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
71.	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	32	\$12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
72.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
73.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 11,495.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 977,984.75</b>		<b>\$ 718,582.45</b>		<b>\$ 814,349.35</b>		<b>\$ 698,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 765,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 771,747.69</b>	
<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>						---		---		---		---		<b>\$ 768,462.69</b>	